900221791 05/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina		04/26/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew LLC	
Street Address:	1100 CommScope Place, SE	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85368731	I-POI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046443643

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 804-344-8130

Email: frussell@ip-counsel.net

Correspondent Name: John H. Thomas - Thomas & Karceski, P.C.

Address Line 1: 536 Granite Avenue

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANDREW 375T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Thomas
Signature:	/John H. Thomas/
Date:	05/01/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=20120501103506114#page1.tif source=20120501103506114#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0034

OF \$40.00 85568751

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

ASSIGNOR(S):

NAME:

CommScope, Inc. of North Carolina

ADDRESS:

1100 CommScope Place, SE, Hickory, NC 28602

STATE/COUNTY

of Incorporation:

North Carolina

is(are) the owner(s) of the United States ("U.S.") Trademark Application, listed below:

U.S. Trademark Application No.:

85/368,731

Filing Date:

July 12, 2011

For:

L-POI

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE(S):

NAME:

Andrew LLC

ADDRESS:

1100 CommScope Place, SE, Hickory, NC 28602

STATE/COUNTRY

of Incorporation:

Delaware

is(are) desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S(ASSIGNORS') entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with any and all goodwill associated with the Mark, any and all goodwill in the business associated with the Mark, and/or any and all goodwill symbolized by the business associated with the Mark;

NOW, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR(S), ASSIGNOR(S) does(do) hereby sell, transfer, deliver, contribute, convey, and assign unto ASSIGNEE(S), the entire the right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with any and all goodwill associated with the Mark, any and all goodwill in the business associated with the Mark, and/or any and all goodwill symbolized by the business associated with the Mark.

The rights conveyed hereby include, but are not limited to, the right to all past, present, and future damages, royalties, and income hereinafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to the Mark, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement(s) and/or misappropriation(s) of the Mark, the right to recover damages and/or remedies for any past, present, or future infringement(s) and/or

TRADEMARK REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0035 Attorney's Docket Nos.: ANDREW 375T

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

misappropriation(s) of the Mark, the right to register the Mark in any jurisdiction worldwide, the right to renew the Mark in any jurisdiction worldwide, the right to license the use of the Mark, and the right to assign the Mark, as appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that it(they) will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the ASSIGNEE(S) the full right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

Date: 4,2612

Signature of : Laura A. Thomas

TRADEMARK REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 05/01/2012